3 Watt
2:1 & 4:1
DIP24
Single and Dual
Output
REM3
DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.: 13/2023 MED-1

Output Voltage
Single or Dual
Model Numbering
REM 3- __ __ __ __ / __ __
Notes:
 Note1:  for 4:1 Input Voltage Type add “W”, see Note 2.
              2:1                nom. Vin                4:1  “W”           nom. Vin
   xx= 4.5-9 Vin = “05” xx= 9-36Vin = “24”
   xx= 9-18Vin = “12” xx= 18-75Vin =  “48”
   xx= 18-36Vin = “24”
   xx= 36-75Vin = “48”
 Note2:  Blank for Standard 2:1 Input Voltage Range; „W“ suffix for 4:1 Input Voltage Range
 Note3:  „A“ suffix for A pinning; „C“ suffix for C pinning, for more details refer to Package Style and Pinning
 Note4:  „CTRL“ suffix for control pin option, for A pinning only, for C pinning not available
Examples:
REM3-0512D/A = 2:1 Input, 4.5-9Vin, ±12Vout, pinout „A“, without control pin
REM3-1215S/C = 2:1 Input, 9-18Vin, 15Vout, pinout „C“, without control pin
REM3-4815SW/A/CTRL = 4:1 Input, 36-75Vin, 15Vout, pinout „A“ with control pin
REM3-243.3SW/C = 4:1 Input, 9-36Vin, 3.3Vout, pinout „C“, without control pin
Selection Guide
Part nom. Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage (1) Voltage Current typ. Load
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]